
Path Waypoint Fly Magnetic Turn Altitude IAS

VPA/TCH

Navigation

Terminator ID over Course(¡ã Direction (m) (kt) Specification

TF SS302 MAX250 RNAV1

TF SS303 RNAV1

TF SS304 RNAV1

TF SS305 RNAV1

TF EKIMU RNAV1

TF POMOK RNAV1

TF SS306 RNAV1

TF SS320 RNAV1

or by ATC

TF PIKAS RNAV1

RWY36L/36R SID IBE-71D

VA 003 200 RNAV1

DF SS503 L MAX220 RNAV1

TF SS504 RNAV1

TF SS303 RNAV1

TF SS211 RNAV1

TF PD409 RNAV1

TF PD024 RNAV1

TF PD304 RNAV1

TF LASAN RNAV1

TF PINOT RNAV1

TF ALDAP RNAV1

TF IBEGI RNAV1

RWY36L/36R SID SUR-71D

VA 003 200 RNAV1

DF SS503 L MAX220 RNAV1

TF SS504 RNAV1

TF SS303 RNAV1

TF SS211 RNAV1

TF PD409 RNAV1

TF PD024 RNAV1

TF PD304 RNAV1

TF LASAN RNAV1

TF BONGI RNAV1

1500

900

2700

3600

6000

1500

600

2100

4500

3600

1500

600

2100

4500

3600
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DATABASE CODING TABLE

Changes: Turn direction.

SHANGHAI/Hongqiao


